

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 749

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Ruben” and substitute “Ruben, Amoss, Boozer, and Munson”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 14, strike “IN THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS:” and substitute “IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO THE NUMBER OF FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT STUDENTS ENROLLED IN THE STATE OF MARYLAND IN PROGRAMS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND UNIVERSITY COLLEGE DURING THE FALL SEMESTER OF THE FISCAL YEAR PRECEDING THE FISCAL YEAR FOR WHICH THE AID APPROPRIATION IS MADE MULTIPLIED BY THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS:”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in lines 15, 19, 23, 27, 31, and 35 strike “1999”, “2000”, “2001”, “2002”, “2003”, and “2004”, respectively, and substitute “1998”, “1999”, “2000”, “2001”, “2002”, and “2003”, respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, in line 35, after the second comma insert “AND FOR SUBSEQUENT FISCAL YEARS.”.